contract between the Town and Mosaic Artist Team for the Lucretia and Joseph Brown 
Elementary School as submitted, for design, production and installation of two mosaic 
artwork murals at the new Lucretia and Joseph Brown Elementary School, 42 Baldwin 
Road, in the amount of One hundred sixty-seven thousand one hundred dollars and 
00/100 ($167,100.00) and authorize the Chair to sign on behalf of the Board.  Moved by 
Mr. Nye, seconded by Mr. Grader.  On a polled vote the Board voted as follows:  Mr. 
Grader, in favor; Mr. Nye, in favor; Mrs. Belf-Becker, in favor. 

AFFORDABLE HOUSING TRUST.  Letter of Interest.